
  Season 2025 Fixtures  
    

  Club Place 
Saturday 19-Apr-25 Green open  
Sunday 20-Apr-25 Open weekend Drive Home 
Saturday 26-Apr-25 Downsman Away 
Saturday 03-May-25 Felbridge Away 
Monday 05-May-25 Bank Holiday Drive Home 
Wednesday 15-May-25 Ewhurst Home 
Friday 16-May-25 Competition Draw Home 
Sunday 18-May-25 Southgate Park Home 
Wednesday 21-May-25 H'heath & Beech Hurst Away 
Thursday 23-May-25 Southwick Away 
Sunday 25-May-25 Henfield Home 
Monday 26-May-25 Bank Holiday Drive Home 
Wednesday 28-May-25 Midhurst Away 
Thursday 28-May-25 Steyning  Away 
Saturday 31-May-25 Horsham Park Home 
Saturday 07-Jun-25 Stedham Away 
Saturday 14-Jun-25 Summer Drive Home 
Thursday 19-Jun-25 Graffham Home 
Saturday 21-Jun-25 Handcross Home 
Sunday 22-Jun-25 Betty Weir Trophy Home 
Wednesday 25-Jun-25 Henfield Away 
Saturday 28-Jun-25 Storrington Away 
Monday 30-Jun-25 Southwater Away 
Thursday 03-Jul-25 Pulborough Away 
Saturday 05-Jul-25 Crawley Home 
Sunday 06-Jul-25 Chairman's Charity Drive Home 
Saturday 12-Jul-25 Handcross Away 
Sunday 13-Jul-25 Marine Gardens Home 
Wednesday 16-Jul-25 Sutton Away 
Sunday 20-Jul-25 Horsham Home 
Monday 21-Jul-25 Steyning Home 
Thursday 24-Jul-25 Graffham Away 
Saturday 26-Jul-25 Stedham Home 
Sunday 27-Jul-25 Capt v Vice Capt Home 
Wednesday 30-Jul-25 Sutton Home 
Saturday 02-Aug-25 Horsham Away 
Sunday 03-Aug-25 Downsman Home 
Wednesday 06-Aug-25 Maltravers Away 
Saturday 09-Aug-25 Storrington Home  
Monday 11-Aug-25 Southwater Home 
Thursday 14-Aug-25 Worthing Home 
Saturday 16-Aug-25 Maltravers Home 
Sunday 17-Aug-25 Autumn Cup Home 
Tuesday 19-Aug-25 Horsham Park Away 
Wednesday 20-Aug-25 Felbridge Home 



Saturday 23-Aug-25 Club Finals Home 
Sunday 24-Aug-25 Club Finals Home 
Tuesday 26-Aug-25 Southwick Home 
Saturday 30-Aug-25 Midhurst Home 
Wednesday 03-Sep-25 Marine Gardens Away 
Saturday 06-Sep-25 H'heath & Beech Hurst  Home 
Saturday 13-Sep-25 Crawley Away 
Sunday 14-Sep-25 Burgess Hill Away 
Tuesday 16-Sep-25 Worthing Away 
Sunday 21-Sep-25 Ladies versus Gents Home 

 


